how PEU will realize an increase in intercompany borrowing as a result of a
transfer of the PAC North Country assets.

Response: Upon subsequent review of the response to Staff 1-3, for rate making
purposes, PEU will not realize an increase in intercompany borrowing as a
result of the transfer of the PAC North Country assets. PEU’s books, for
GAAP purposes, will reflect an increase in intercompany borrowing, but for
ratemaking purposes a pro forma adjustment to reflect the capital recovery
surcharge will be made in future rate filings and will eliminate the
borrowings associated with the transferred rate base. Please see attached
schedule that was originally provided as an attachment to the Company’s
response to Staff 4-1 in DW 08-052.

The $1.5 million will be utilized primarily to fund future PEU capital
investments, as described in Mr. Ware’s testimony.

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
Docket No. DWO9-134

Attachment Staff 2-3
Page 1 of 1

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Response to Staff 2-3
Capital Structure for Ratemaking Purposes Modified Staff 4-1 from DW 08-052

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2008 Combined PEU & NC

2008 Pro Forma
component Pro Forma Pro Forma Component

Ratio 2008 Adjustment Test Year Ratio

Long-term Debt 50.77% 6,768,526 (1,488,323) 5,280,203 3925%

Common Equity:
Common Stock 100 100
Paid In Capital 3,889,125 1,608,908 5,498,033
Retained Earnings 2,648,796 2,648,796
Total Common Equity 4905% 6,538,021 8,146,929 60.57%

Short-term Debt 0.18% $ 23,911 23,911 0.18%

Total Capital 100.00% $ 13,330,458 120,586 $ 13,451,044 100.00%

Notes:
(1) The pro forma adjustment represents the equity portion of North Country assets that is not
recovered under the capital recovery surcharge as follows:
Rate Base Items under capital recovery surcharge $ 4,752,397
Less: North Country Long Term Debt 3,264,074
Equity portion not recovered 1,488,323
North Country Rate Base Transferred 120,586

$ 1,608,908

9/16/200912:22 PM H:\COBANK REFINANCING\Response to Staff 2-4 2008 PEU & NC Cost of Capital Schedules

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
Petition for Authority to Issue Long Term Debt

DW 09-134

Pennichuck East Utility Inc.’s Responses to
Staff Data Requests - Set 2

Date Request Received: September 1, 2009 Date of Response: September 16, 2009
Request No. Staff 2-4 Witness: Thomas C. Leonard

Request: Re: Exhibit TCL-3. Please indicate the proforma debt to equity ratio (for
ratemaking purposes) at 12/31/08 if, in addition to the proposed financing,
the PAC North Country assets are acquired as proposed in DW 08-052.

Response: Please see the attached schedule which was originally provided as an
attachment to the Company’s response to Staff 4-1 in DW 08-052 and has
been modified for the refinancing and pro forma adjustments reflected in
Exhibit TCL-3.

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
Docket No. DW 09-134

Attachment No. Staff 2-4
Page 1 of 1

Pennichucl( East Utility, Inc. Response to Staff 2-4
Capital Structure for Ratemakiflg Purposes Modified Staff 4-1 from DW 08-052

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2008 ScheduLe 2Combined PEU & NC

200A Pro Forni~ PEU Debt Adjusted Pro Forma
Component Pro Forma Pro Forma Component Pro For!~ Pro Fomt~ ComPOPe0~

Ratio 2008 Adjustment Test Year Ratio Adjustment Test Year ____

Long-term Debt 50.77% 6,768,526 (1,488,323) 5,280,203 39.25% 1,500,000 6,780,203 45.45°J~

Common Equity:
Common Stock 100 100 100
Paid In Capital 3,889,125 1,608,908 5,498,033 5,498,033
Retained Earnings 2,648,796 2,648,796 (31,710) 2,617,086
Total Common Equity 49.05% 6,538,021 8,146,929 60.57% 8,1 15,219 54.39%

Short-term Debt 0.18% $ 23,911 - 23,911 0.18% 23,911 0.16%

Total Capital 100.00% $13,33f~458 120,586 $1~451,044 100.00% 1,468,290 $14,9i~~ 100.00%

Notes:
(1) The pro forma adjustment represents the equity portion of North Country assets that is not
recovered under the capital recovery surcharge as follows:
Rate Base Items under capital recovery surcharge $ 4,752,397
Less: North Country Long Term Debt 3,264,074
Equity portion not recovered 1,488,323
North Country Rate Base Transferred 120,586$ 1,608,908

H:\COBANK REFINANCING\ResPOflSe to Staff 2-4 2008 PEU & NC Cost of Capita’ Schedules

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
Petition for Authority to Issue Long Term Debt